

**S.T. No. 05(01)18**  
**S.C. 181/2017**

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 27 dated 15.03.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on C.B. is present along with his Id. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge prays for an adjournment on the ground that no witness  
has turned up on this day.

No objection is raised.

Prayer is allowed.

To date i.e. 16.03.20223 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
WB00815

