

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FTC-1, PURULIA

Present : Sri Somak Das  
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

**Sessions Case- 181 of 2017**

Order No- 60  
Dated- 31.10.2025

The case record is not put up on the date fixed I.e 30.10.2025 due to holiday.  
The case record is put up today.

**Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No-04 and 05.**

Ld P.P in charge is present by filing hazirah.

Sole accused person also present by filing hazirah.

No witness is present before the court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

**Fix 01.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No-06 and 07.**

**Fix 03.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No-08 and 09.**

**Fix 04.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No-10 and 11.**

**Fix 06.11.2025 for evidence of CSW No-13.**

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamat of this case must be produced on the next date positively.

Accused person will remain on CB as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia