

**Sessions Case No. 181/2017**  
**Sessions Trial No. 05(01)18**  
**C.I.S. No. 1812017/17**  
**CNR No. WBPU01-002190-2017**

**Order No. 70 dated 07.04.2026**

Sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira with his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP in-charge is also present.

Judgment is written in separate sheet and kept with record.

The operative portion of the judgment runs as under :

Hence, it is

**O R D E R E D**

that the sole accused person facing trial, viz, **Subodh Majhi (A-1) is found and held not guilty** for the offences punishable **under Sections 417/493/376/420 of the I.P.C** and he is hereby acquitted from this case under Section 235(1) of the Cr.P.C.

The accused person be discharged from his bail bond and the surety be discharged.

The seized alamats, if any, be disposed of after completion of the period of appeal.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court -I, Purulia.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-I, Purulia.